CODE

FODO30B-19x5.5
FODO30B-25x6
FODO30B-32x6
FODO30B-38x7
FODO30B-51x7
FODO30B-63x7
FODO30B-76x8

FODO30B-102x8

25

32

38

51

63

76

102

oD

mm
30
37
44
52
65
77
92

18

0 0O

WALL

mm
55
6

Other bore sizes and dimensions are available on request.

FOOD

17.07.2017

TYROL

Milk and fatty products delivery hose 10bar

APPLICATION / USE

Application

Temperature

Features

CONSTRUCTION
Type

Tube

Reinforcement

Cover

Standard/Notice

robust delivery hose for transporting fatty liquids
and beverages such as milk, olive oil, etc.

-30°C to +85°C

non tasting, robust yet kink resistant, minimal
weight, easy cleaning, smooth lining

mandrel built

oil resistant elastomer compound, white, smooth,
food quality

high tensile textile cord

blend of synthetic elastomer compound, blue,
smooth with cloth impression, oil, abrasion,
weather and ozone resistant

conforming to FDA standards for aqueous food /
sterilisation max 110°C for a short period with
steam, cleaning max 40°C for a short period with
cleaning agents containing max 1% peracetic acid,
2% phosphoric acid, 5% caustic soda

©O O N & |

WORKING BURST BENDING WEIGHT MAX.

PRESSURE PRESSURE RADIUS LENGTH
bar bar mm kg/m m
10 30 152 0,60 40
10 30 200 0,83 40
10 30 256 0,97 40
10 30 304 1,35 40
10 30 408 1,74 40
10 30 504 2,12 40
10 30 608 2,83 40
10 30 816 3,70 40


http://www.tcpdf.org



