## ЕА ТРЕИД БГ ЕО

17.07.2017



## FOOD **TYROL**

Milk and fatty products delivery hose 10bar

## **APPLICATION / USE**

**Application** robust delivery hose for transporting fatty liquids

and beverages such as milk, olive oil, etc.

-30°C to +85°C **Temperature** 

**Features** non tasting, robust yet kink resistant, minimal

weight, easy cleaning, smooth lining

## **CONSTRUCTION**

Type mandrel built

Tube oil resistant elastomer compound, white, smooth,

food quality

Reinforcement high tensile textile cord

Cover blend of synthetic elastomer compound, blue,

smooth with cloth impression, oil, abrasion,

weather and ozone resistant

**Standard/Notice** conforming to FDA standards for aqueous food / sterilisation max 110°C for a short period with steam, cleaning max 40°C for a short period with cleaning agents containing max 1% peracetic acid,

2% phosphoric acid, 5% caustic soda

			0				ě	Annahudu.
CODE	ID	OD	WALL	WORKING PRESSURE	BURST PRESSURE	BENDING RADIUS	WEIGHT	MAX. LENGTH
	mm	mm	mm	bar	bar	mm	kg/m	m
FOD030B-19x5.5	19	30	5,5	10	30	152	0,60	40
FOD030B-25x6	25	37	6	10	30	200	0,83	40
FOD030B-32x6	32	44	6	10	30	256	0,97	40
FOD030B-38x7	38	52	7	10	30	304	1,35	40
FOD030B-51x7	51	65	7	10	30	408	1,74	40
FOD030B-63x7	63	77	7	10	30	504	2,12	40
FOD030B-76x8	76	92	8	10	30	608	2,83	40
FOD030B-102x8	102	118	8	10	30	816	3,70	40

Other bore sizes and dimensions are available on request.